belonging to a professional breeder in the Rasfa municipality of the Setif wilaya in north-
eastern Algeria. Measuring 80 m², the building was fitted with thermal insulation comprising 
polystyrene panels. Fans and pad-cooling humidifier maintained the correct atmospheric 
conditions. Two hundred and eighty eight (288) young rabbits of both sexes (50%) of the 
local “white population” breed, weaned at the aged of 35 days, were divided randomly into 4 
groups of 72 individuals. The rabbits in each batch were housed in metal cages, with 6 rabbits 
per cage. The cull dates came from the date processing and packaging unit located in Tolga,